
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

                                     CERTIFICATE OF FILING

Asset Purchase Agreement By and Among the City of McKeesport, The Municipal Authority of the City of McKeesport, as Seller, and Pennsylvania-American Water Company, as Buyer, Dated as of September 9, 2016, as amended by First Amendment to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Dated as of May 15, 2017, along with related City of McKeesport General Obligation Note, Series of 2016, No. R-1, related Intercept Agreement, Dated November 30, 2016, and related Second Deposit Note, which is yet to be executed, and as further amended by the amendment specified in Paragraph 14 of the Settlement.
A-2017-2606103
BY THE COMMISSION:

     AND NOW, October 26, 2017 the Public Utility Commission certifies 

that the above, captioned contract or indenture dated September 9, 2016,
has been on file with the Commission since May 24, 2017, in accordance 

with Section 507 of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §507.

           PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

[image: image1.png]





Secretary

